

Revised reporting dates for Munters. Company's 2008 Annual Report now available.

Munters has changed the dates for the company's report for the second quarter of 2009. The report will be published on July 22, 2009 not as previously announced August 12.

Future reporting dates:

April 23, 2009 Interim Report January - March 2009 July 22, 2009 Interim Report January - June 2009 October 28, 2009 Interim Report January - September 2009 February 9, 2010 Year-end Report 2009 April 22, 2010 Interim Report January - March 2010 July 22, 2010 Interim Report January - June 2010

Munters 2008 Annual Report is available

The Swedish-language version of the Munters 2008 Annual Report is now available at the company's website, www.munters.com/reports. Concurrently, a printout of the electronic version is available at Munters AB's head office. The Annual Report is sent only to those shareholders and interested parties that expressly requested it. In addition to the Munters website, the Annual Report may also be ordered by e-mail, info@munters.se, or by dialing +46 (0)8-626 36 00. The English-language version of the Annual Report will be published on the website on April 3.

Munters AB (publ)

For more information, please contact:

Lars Engström, Chief Executive Officer Tel: +46 8 626 63 03 lars.engstrom@munters.se

Martin Lindqvist, CFO Tel +46 8 626 63 06 martin.lindqvist@munters.se

This constitutes information that Munters AB (publ) may be legally obliged to publish under the Securities Market Act and/or the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was released for publication at 2 pm CET on March 17, 2009. This press release is also available on www.munters.com.

Munters is a global leader in energy efficient air treatment solutions and restoration services based on expertise in humidity and climate control technologies. Customers are served in a wide range of segments, the most important being insurance-, utilities-, food-, pharma- and electronics- industries. Mid Cap. For more information see www.munters.com

Manufacturing and sales are carried out via the Group's own companies in more than 30 countries. The Group has more than 4,100 employees and net sales of about SEK 6.5 billion. The Munters share is listed on Nasdaq OMX Stockholm,